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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Wednesday, 1 December Governing Council – teleconference 

Thursday, 2 December General Council – teleconference 

 Fifth ECB biennial conference on “Fiscal policy and EMU governance” 

– chairing policy panel on “Fiscal stabilisation and sustainability in

EMU: Post-pandemic challenges and the role of NGEU” –

teleconference

Monday, 6 December Eurogroup Brussels

Tuesday, 7 December Executive Board Remote

participation

Friday, 10 December Lectio Cooperativa organised by Federcasse – lecture on “The

present and future of money in the digital age”

Rome

Monday, 13 December Central bank digital currency (CBDC) high-level task force – 

teleconference

 G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors – teleconference 

Tuesday, 14 December Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 15 December Meeting with Executive Vice-President of the European Commission, 

Mr Valdis Dombrovskis, on the digital euro – teleconference

 Governing Council ECB

Thursday, 16 December Governing Council ECB

 Meeting with Director General of the French Treasury, Mr Emmanuel 

Moulin, on the economic and financial priorities for the French

Presidency of the Council of the European Union – teleconference

Monday, 20 December Meeting with Confederazione Generale Italiana del Lavoro, on the 

digital euro

Rome

Tuesday, 21 December Executive Board – teleconference 
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